Network of Analytical Laboratories for the Measurement of Environmental Radioactivity

International Atomic Energy Agency

ALMERA

9" Coordination Meeting

Ankara, Turkey, 6 — 9 November 2012

TENTATIVE MEETING PLAN

Tuesday, 6 November

08:30-09:30

09:30-9:45

09:45-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-12:30

12:30-14:00

14:00-15:00

15:00-16:00

16:00-16:30

16:30-18:00

Registration

Opening and welcome remarks..........ccocvvveveeveieese s TAEK
Adoption of the Agenda

Objectives of the MEELING .......ccccvvviririereieeee e |AEA

Overview of ALMERA activities
Proposal of future plans

Coffee/Tea Break

Results of the ALMERA proficiency tests 2005-2011.

Conclusions and proposals for future PT methodol ogy

and targeted analytical SUPPOIT..........ccevvieeve i |AEA
Lunch Break

Discussion of development trendsin ALMERA activities
.......................................................................... |AEA & all participants

Thematic presentations of participants (method devel opment)
............................................................................................ Participants

Coffee/TeaBreak

Presentations of participants..........cccoceevvveeieneseecese e Participants



Wednesday, 7 November

09:00-10:45

10:45-11:00

11:00-12:30

12:30-14:00

14:00-15:30

15:30-15:45

15:45-17:00

17:00-17:30

18:00-21:00

Meeting of regiona groups

Coffee/Tea Break

Mesting of regiona groups

Lunch Break

Meeting of regiona groups/ task groups (depending on participation)
Coffee/Tea Break

Meeting of regiona groups/ task groups (depending on participation)
Plenary meeting (discussion and planning)

Social dinner

Thursday 8 November

09:00-16:00

Visit of the Saraykoy Nuclear Research and Training Centre

During the day lunch will be served on site and there will be the opportunity for discussions

Friday 9 November

09:00-10:45

10:45-11:00

11:00-12:30

12:30-14:00

14:00-15:00

15:00-16:00

16:00

Reports from regional groups and task groups

Coffee/Tea Bresk

Presentations of participants

Lunch Break

Presentation and adoption of regional and task group work plans
Presentation and adoption of the overall ALMERA work plan

Final discussion and closing of the meeting



