

International Atomic Energy Agency

ALMERA

 $Network\ of\ Analytical\ Laboratories\ for\ the\ Measurement\ of\ Environmental\ Radioactivity$

9th Coordination Meeting

Ankara, Turkey, 6 – 9 November 2012

TENTATIVE MEETING PLAN

Tuesday, 6 November

08:30-09:30	Registration
09:30-9:45	Opening and welcome remarks
09:45-10:30	Objectives of the meeting
10:30-11:00	Coffee/Tea Break
11:00-12:30	Results of the ALMERA proficiency tests 2005-2011. Conclusions and proposals for future PT methodology and targeted analytical support
12:30-14:00	Lunch Break
14:00-15:00	Discussion of development trends in ALMERA activitiesIAEA & all participants
15:00-16:00	Thematic presentations of participants (method development)
16:00-16:30	Coffee/Tea Break
16:30-18:00	Presentations of participants

Wednesday, 7 November

09:00-10:45	Meeting of regional groups
10:45-11:00	Coffee/Tea Break
11:00-12:30	Meeting of regional groups
12:30-14:00	Lunch Break
14:00-15:30	Meeting of regional groups / task groups (depending on participation)
15:30-15:45	Coffee/Tea Break
15:45-17:00	Meeting of regional groups / task groups (depending on participation)
17:00-17:30	Plenary meeting (discussion and planning)
18:00-21:00	Social dinner

Thursday 8 November

09:00-16:00 Visit of the Saraykoy Nuclear Research and Training Centre

During the day lunch will be served on site and there will be the opportunity for discussions

Friday 9 November

09:00-10:45	Reports from regional groups and task groups
10:45-11:00	Coffee/Tea Break
11:00-12:30	Presentations of participants
12:30-14:00	Lunch Break
14:00-15:00	Presentation and adoption of regional and task group work plans
15:00-16:00	Presentation and adoption of the overall ALMERA work plan
16:00	Final discussion and closing of the meeting